Arts, Commerce and Science College, Arvi

Report on Course Feedback 2021-22

The feedback on course was taken from the students of Arts, Commerce and Science faculty. 366
students have responded to online feedback of course out of which 48.9% responses from Arts faculty
student, 33.6% from commerce faculty and 17.5% from science faculty were recorded during Jan 2022
to Mar 2022. The average ratings question wise are given below.

Sr. No. Questionnaire Overall Average Ratings
Q.1 Learning Value (in terms of skills, Concept, Knowledge, 8.05
analytical abilities or broadening perspective)
Q.2 Applicability / relevance to real life situations 8.04
Q.3 Depth of Course Content 7.41
Q4 Extent of coverage of course 7.62
Q.5 Clarity and relevance of reading material 7.88
Q.6 Extent of efforts required by Student 7.54
Q.7 Relevance/ learning value of project/report 7.81
Q.8 Ability to produce employment 7.61
Q.9 Role of course in skill development 7.67
Q.10 Overall ratings 7.85

Scale:- Question number 3 and 4 have got comparatively low ratings however question 3 has
lowest ratings indicating low depth of course which demand enrichment of syllabus with applied and
professional topics to be included in the course.
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